506044568 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6091283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D JENSEN	05/02/2020
JILL A. JENSEN	05/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUMFERT, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 541126
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15995314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ddjensenlaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID D. JENSEN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 541126

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUMFERT 0000.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=15995314 Assignment#page1.tif source=15995314 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506044568 REEL: 052568 FRAME: 0548

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We David D. Jensen, and Jill A. Jensen, both citizens of Nebraska, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful **WIRELESS REAL-TIME DATA-LINK SENSOR METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SMALL UAVs**, as documented in U.S. patent application No. 15/995,314 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, RUMFERT, LLC., a Nebraska limited liability company, at P.O. Box 541126, Omaha, NE 68154, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns our full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our right, title and interest in and to the same; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have executed this assignment on the date set forth

Date: $\frac{5}{2}/20$ David D. Jensen
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Methadom, on this day of May, 200 personally appeared David D. Jenser who being
duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CAROLYN M POPPE My Comm. Exp. March 10, 2024 (SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3-10-24
Date: 5/2/20	Jill A. Jensen
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the day of May, 2006 personally a	ne State of Metraska, on this appeared III A. Jensen, who being
duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foreg	going Assignment as her free act and deed.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CAROLYN M POPPE (SEAL) My Comm. Exp. March 10, 2024	Carolyn M Toppe NOTARY PUBLIC

2 of 2

My Commission Expires: 3-10-24